# CH \$65.00 265564

ETAS ID: TM463663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Electro-Science Laboratories, Inc.		02/22/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ferro Corporation
Street Address:	6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 250
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655640	ESL
Registration Number:	0906551	ESL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-566-9700

Email: kallay@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP

Address Line 1:23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200Address Line 4:North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Korff
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Korff/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=fer42268assign#page1.tif source=fer42268assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0135

900440891

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 22 day of February, 2018 is made by and between Electro-Science Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 416 East Church Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania ("Assignor") and Ferro Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at 6060 Parkland Boulevard, Suite 250, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124 U.S.A.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Reg. No. 906,551 registered 26 January 1971 for "ESL and Design" and Reg. No. 2,655,640 registered 3 December 2002 for "ESL" (the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS**, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registration therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

ELEC'	TRO-SCIENCE LABORATORIES, INC.
Title: <u>N</u>	Manager
Date: _	02-22-2018

STATE OF OHIO	)	
	)	SS:
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2018 by Renne L. Loncar, as Manager of Electro-Science Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, on behalf of the corporation. This individual is personally known to me.

Notary Public

CHILISTOPHER JAN KORFF